
8.—7 16

CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT

Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Salaries. Other Charges. Total.

£ £ £

ote 15.—Treasury Department 7,025 7,025
„ 16.—Friendly Societies' Registry Office 630 510 1,140

„ 17.—Land- and Income-tax Department 5,095 2,870 7,965

„ 18.—Treasury : Miscellaneous Services 8,792 8,792

TOTAL OF CLASS III. 12,750 .2,172 24,922

.tem.: .97-98.

£

TREASURY DEPARTMENT.
1897-98.

Total number of officers ... 33

VOTE No. 15.
Salaries—

Secretary to the Treasury, Receiver- and Paymaster-
General

Accountant to the Treasury
Corresponding Clerk
Cashier
22 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at £295, 2 at £250, 2 at

£240, 1 at £230, 2 at £220, 1 at £215, 1 at £210,
1 at £205, 1 at £185, 2 at £180, 3 at £172, 1 at £164,
1 at £160,1 at £130, 1 at £117

5 Cadets : 1 at £95, 1 at £85, 2 at £75, 1 at £65
2 Binders : 1 at £3 10s. and 1 at £3 per week

700
475
320
250

4,547
395
338

Total—Vote No. 15 ... 7,025


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

