CLASS III.—COLONIAL TREASURER'S DEPARTMENT

	1897-98.		
	Salaries.	Other Charges.	Total.
	£	£	£
Vote 15.—Treasury Department	7,025		7,025
" 16 — Friendly Societies' Registry Office	630	510	1,140
" 17.—Land- and Income-tax Department	5,095	2,870 8,792	7,965 8, 792
" 18.—Treasury: Miscellaneous Services			
TOTAL OF CLASS III	12,750	12,172	24,922
Item.			

Item.		1897–98.	
		£	£
	TREASURY DEPARTMENT.		
	1897–98. Total number of officers 33		
1	VOTE No. 15. SALARIES—		
r	Secretary to the Treasury, Receiver- and Paymaster-		
	General	700	
	Accountant to the Treasury	475	}
	Corresponding Clerk	320	
	Cashier	250	
	22 Clerks: 1 at £340, 1 at £295, 2 at £250, 2 at		
	£240, 1 at £230, 2 at £220, 1 at £215, 1 at £210,		
	1 at £205, 1 at £185, 2 at £180, 3 at £172, 1 at £164, 1 at £160, 1 at £130, 1 at £117	4,547	
	5 Colota 1 at CO5 1 at CO5 0 at C75 1 at CC5	395	
	2 Binders: 1 at £3 10s. and 1 at £3 per week	338	
	•		_
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 15		7,025